AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
THE URBAN INSTITUTE

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this day of
, 20 , by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO,

hereinafter called "County," and The Urban Institute, hereinafter called "Contractor";

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract

with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any
Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for The Urban Institute to

conduct the evaluation for the Healthy Kids program services on April 29, 2003; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to expand the second wave

of the client survey for additional payments totaling no more than $39,607.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS

FOLLOWS:

1.

Section Il, Paragraph A of the agreement is amended to read as follows:

Maximum Amount. In full consideration of Contractor's performance of the services
described in Schedule A, the amount that County shall be obligated to pay for
services rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed One Million Three
Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Eight Dollars
($1,378,538) for the contract term.

Schedule A, Section V, Year Four is amended to add:

Continue second wave of client survey

Schedule A, Section VI, is amended to read as follows:

Contractor and its lead evaluators, Embry Howell and Genevieve Kenney, will
subcontract with the following organizations and their lead evaluators:

1. Mathematica Policy Research (Martha Kovac and Christopher Trenholm)
for $461,306 to design and implement the client survey;



Schedule B, Section A is amended to read as follows:

Contractor shall be paid a total of One Million Three Hundred Seventy Eight
Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Eight Dollars ($1,378,538) for the term of the

agreement.
Schedule B, Section B is amended to read as follows:

Contractor shall invoice on a monthly basis. It will submit invoices and progress
reports to:

County of San Mateo

Health Services Administration
ATTN: SaraT Mayer

225 37™ Avenue

San Mateo, CA 94403

This amendment shall be effective as of March 1, 2007.

All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated April 29, 2003 to April
28, 2008, between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and
effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized
representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

IEZésident, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County
Date:

ATTEST:

By:

Clerk of Said Board
Contractor’s Signature

Date: ///Z//07




